

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3240 of 2021**

=====

BEENABEN D/O LATE JAYANTIBHAI KUNDALIYA W/O DEEPAK NARULA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR BB GOGIA(5851) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR RB GOGIA(5850) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

MS MONALI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 17/03/2021**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Hriday Buch, learned advocate states that he has received instructions to appear for and on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4 and sought permission to appear on behalf of the respondent nos.3 and 4. Permission; as sought for; stands granted. He shall file his Vakalatnama before the Registry. Registry shall accept the same.

Considering the request made, with the consent of otherside, this matter is adjourned to 15th April 2021.

Interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K. S. DARJI