

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8760 of 2020**

**With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13071 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14082 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16670 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17768 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18516 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19712 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20039 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1382 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1574 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2880 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3122 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3240 of 2021  
With  
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021  
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3392 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5227 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 6869 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 7557 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8116 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8148 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8176 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8642 of 2021**

With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9283 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9648 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14430 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15962 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18904 of 2021  
With  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3956 of 2020  
With  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7519 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15444 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18949 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19341 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19477 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19589 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19598 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19644 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20248 of 2020  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1328 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3871 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4909 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4912 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5165 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14789 of 2021  
With  
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20883 of 2021

=====

ASHISH @ AASHUBHAI RAMESHBHAI AGRAWAL  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHVAJITSINH D CHAUHAN(10160) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.KISHAN PRAJAPATI(7074) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 22/04/2025**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Office objections shall be removed on or before 01.05.2025, failing which the matters shall stand dismissed for default, without reference to the Court.

MANISH MISHRA

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**